RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Reliant Title 5485 Kietzke LN Reno, NV 89511

Escrow No.: 202-1700933-LS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

James W. Perry and Sandra E. Perry 1171 San Marcos Circle Minden, NV 89423

R.P.T.T.: \$2453,10

A.P.N.: 1420-29-612-039

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2453.10 Rec;\$15.00

2017-903108

08/24/2017 01:41 PM

RELIANT TITLE - RENO

\$2,468.10 Pgs=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THE INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Linda Osmond Wirth, as successor trustee of the under The Wirth Living Trust Dated March 23, 2007 and any amendments thereto

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

James W. Perry and Sandra E. Perry, Husband and Wife

all that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 316 in Block B, as shown on the Final Map #PD99-02-08 of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 8, A Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 18, 2004, as Document No. 636992.

APN: 1420-29-612-039

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2017-2018.

Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Date: August 4, 2017

Linda Osmond Wirth, as successor trustee of the under The Wirth Living Trust Dated March 23, 2007 ar
BY: ZAMUL GLENGRA HILLER
Linda Osmond Wirth Successor Trustee
STATE OF W
COUNTY OF WASAO &
of, a Notary Public for the County of and State
1-t-(7
acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 424 21
(SEAL)
Zanianomanamanamanamanamanamanamanamanamanam
Notary Public - State of Novada Notary Public - State of Novada Notary Public - State of Novada
Appointment Recorded April 28, 2021
(панимания полимания полимания полимания полимания полимания полимания полимания полимания полимания полимания полимания полимания

DECI	LARAT Assess 1420-2	FION OF VA or Parcel Nu 9-612-039	mber(s)	•			
	Tuna of	Droports"		•				\ \
		Property: ant Land	h.)	\ _\	Fam. B!		FOR F	RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
		ant Land ido/Twnhse	b) d)	2-4	Fam. Resid	aence	Docur	ment/Instrument No.:
٠.		. Bidg.	f)		nm'i/ind'i	İ	Book	Page
		icultural	h)		ile Home			
	ii /tgiii ii Oth		'''	L MOL	ANG FIOITIE		Date c	of Recording:
			T. T. H. L. L.				Notes:	
3. a.	Total	Value/Sale	Price of	Property	y:			\$629,000,00
b.	Deed	l in Lieu of Fo	oreclos	ure Only	(value of pr	operty)	And the last of th	(\$0.00)
c.	Trans	fer Tax Valu	e:					\$629,000.00
d.	Real	Property Tra	nsfer T	ax Due:				\$2,453.10
4. 1	FEXE	VIPTION CLA	NMED:			1)
ε	ı. Tran	sfer Tax Exe	mption,	per NR	S 375.090, s	Section:	\	
b	. Expl	ain Reason f	or Exer	nption: _				
5. F	artial I	nterest: Perd	centage	Being T	ransferred:	100.00%	<u>′</u>	V /
375.11 suppor parties result i	ted by agree n a per	the Information documentation the disallow the disallow talky of 19%	ation proon if car rance of the ta	ovided i illed upo fany cla ax due p	s correct to in to substa almed exem lus interest	the be ntiate the ption, or at 1% pe	st of the inform other rmonth	jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS helr information and belief, and can be nation provided herein. Furthermore, the determination of additional tax due, may h. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity:
Signa			/ 	7				
_							_	Capacity:
SELLE		ANTOR) INF	ORMA	<u>TION</u>		BUY	R (GF	RANTEE) INFORMATION
and the same of th		REQUIRED)	1					(REQUIRED)
		Linda Osmo	nd Wir	h, as su	ccessor	/	· ,	/
and the same of th		trustee of th Trust Dated	e under March	The Wi	rth Living			
Print N	Name:	amendment			and any	Print	Name:	James W. Perry and Sandra E. Perry
Addre	ss:	P.O.	BOX	2US	\	Addre		ITI SAN MAKONS CV
City:		FRIM	Ďà.	Name and Address of the Owner, where		City:	,,,,,,	Minden
State:		ΝV	Z	ip: 8	7411	State		NV Zip: 8943-3
СОМЕ	ANY/F	ERSON RE	QUEST	ING REC	CORDING (Required	if not	seller or buyer)
				1				···
Print N		Reliant Tit				E	sc. #:	202-1700933
Addre	SS:	5485 Kietz	zke LN	_/_				
City		Reno	1	/	State: N	V	Zip:	89511

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED